AND WHEREAS, it is one of the conditions of the Contract that these presents shall be
executed;

NOW THEREFORE, we the undersigned Principal and Hartford Fire Insurance Company
(the "Surety"), an admitted surety insurer in the State of

California, are held and firmly bound unto the City, in the sum of
Seven Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven and 00/100—

Dollars ($ 723.727.00 ). we bind ourselves, our heirs,
executors and administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by
these presents.

THE CONDITION OFTHIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT:

1. The Contract is incorporated by reference in this Bond. Unless the context